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Funds for Coal Industries


2556. SHRI NARENDRA KUMAR:

Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has provided any funds to the State of Rajasthan to develop infrastructure for coal industries;


(b) if so, the details thereof; and


(c) if not, the manner in which the Government proposes to develop the infrastructure for coal industries in the State of Rajasthan?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS, COAL AND MINES

(SHRI PRALHAD JOSHI)


(a):  No Sir.


(b): Does not arise in view of reply part (a) above.


(c): Financial Assistance is given through CCDAC (Coal Conservation and Development

Advisory Committee) to develop the rail/road infrastructure to all coal/lignite mines throughout

India. The Coal/Lignite mine has to submit their proposals to Coal Controller's Organization

(CCO) which is placed then before the CCDAC headed by Additional Secretary, Ministry of

Coal. If the proposal/project is approved by the CCDAC, the claim of the Coal/Lignite company is reimbursed by the Ministry of Coal.
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